registration of bidder on the website:  

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

निविदा दस्तािेज केिल बोलीदाता द्िारा िेबसाइट: 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app पर पंजीकरि के बाद ही 
निःशुल्क प्राप्त ककया जा सकता है। 

Estimated Cost of Tender/ निर्वदा की 
अिुमानित िागत 

15,55,830.00 (Fifteen lakh fifty-five thousand eight hundred 

thirty rupees and zero paisa only.) पदं्रह लाख पचपि हजार 
आठ सौ तीस रुपये और शून्य पैसे मात्र| 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

बयािा रालश जमा (ईएमडी) 
47,000.00 (Forty-Seven Thousand) by way of RTGS/NEFT or 

bank deposition only. केिल 47,000.00 (सैंतालीस हजार) रुपये 
आरटीजीएस/एिईएफटी या बैंक जमा के माध्यम से ही जमा 
ककए जा सकत ेहैं। 

Performance Guarantee/ प्रदशणि की िारंटी 10% of Work Order Value /कायण आदेश मूल्य का 10% 

Tender Validity period/ निविदा िैधता अिधध 120 days/120 ददि 

Maintenance Period/ रखरखाि अिधध 3 (Three) years/3 (तीि) िषण

[...]

c ANNEXURE-5 undertaking for participation.  

d Copy of Certificate of Registration of Company/ Firm/ Agency. 

e Copy of valid A-class electrical contractor certificate   

f Copy of valid GST Number and Income Tax PAN. 

g Proof of RTGS/ NEFT/ Bank deposition slip of Rs. 47,000.00 (Rs. Forty Seven 

Thousand Only) towards Earnest Money Deposit.  

h ESI:-The Bidder should enclose copy of the registration certificate. Also provide a copy 

of latest remittance made by your firm/ company. 

i EPF:-The Bidder should enclose copy of the registration certificate.

[...]

SN Institute Requirement as per tender document Compliance Deviation if any 

Yes/ No 

1 Copy of Certificate of Registration of Company/ Firm/ 

Agency 

2 Copy of valid PAN and GST No:   

3 Copy of valid A Class Electrical Contractor Registration 

Certificate 

4 EMD of Rs 47,000.00 (Rs. Forty-Seven Thousand Only)   

5 ESI Certificate   

6 EPF Certificate   

7 Valid A class electrical license   

8 Undertaking for participation ANNEXURE-5   

9 Authorization Certificate from Original Equipment 

Manufacturer (M/S Johnson lifts and elevators Pvt ltd)